

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 22016/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Cr1)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2009 in CRLM No.  
54333/2005 & CRLM No. 70217/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURDEYAL SINGH & ANR ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS ETC Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and ex-pare stay and office report )

WITH CRLMP NO. 22020/2009 IN & SLP(CRL)..../2009  
[for permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 15/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satinder Gulati, Adv.  
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the applications for stay.

Tag with SLP(Cr1.) Nos. 8862-8863 of 2009.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master