

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8862-8863/2009

PAT RAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 10251-10252 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 10255-10256 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1967-1968 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8864-8865 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

dr. A.K. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav teotia, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Amreeta Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Item No.47

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, all unserved respondents are to be served by dasti service.

State authorities are permitted to be served through standing counsel.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit, as last chance.

List again on 27.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd