

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8862-8863/2009

PAT RAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 10251-10252 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 10255-10256 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1967-1968 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8864-8865 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 22/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.
Dr A.K.Gautam, Adv.
Mr Neeraj Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr Prasanth P, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No.8862-8863/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld.

Counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to

take fresh steps for confirming service of unserved

Item No.22

respondent Nos. 6,7 and 10 in SLP(Crl.) no.8862/2009 and

respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.) No.8863/2009 through registered

post within a period of one week.

SLP(Crl) NO. 10251-10252 of 2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the State of Haryana are present.

Fresh steps for confirming service of unserved respondent Nos. 6,10 and 11 in SLP(Crl.) no.10251/2009 and respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.) no.10252/2009 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner through registered post within a period of one week.

SLP(Crl) NO. 10255-10256 of 2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Fresh steps for confirming service of unserved respondent Nos. 7,10 and 12 in SLP(Crl.) no.10255/2009 and respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.) no.10256/2009 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner through registered post within a period of one week.

SLP(Crl) NO. 8864-8865/2009, SLP(CRL.) NO.1967-1968/2010

Office shall file a detailed office report on the next date in light of the above matters.

List again on 11.4.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj