

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s).8862-8863/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/09/2009
in CRLM No. 54333/2005 and in CRLM No. 70217/2005 passed by the
High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PAT RAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 8864-8865/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 10251-10252/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 10255-10256/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 1967-1968/2010
(With Office Report)

Date: 05/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

Dr. A.K. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

State of Haryana
Signature Not Verified
For Respondent(s)
Digitally signed by

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.01.06
17:13:45 IST

Mr. Pinky Anand, ASG

Reason:

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Vivek Anandh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Sarin, Adv.

2

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.
Mr. P.c. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. S. Usha Reddy, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed as not
pressed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER